Aftachment # 3

CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
APPLICATION FOR PROJECT REVIEW
BY A DESIGN OR DEVELOPMENT REVIEW AUTHORITY

Downtown ¢ State Street West Racine Uptown Douglas Avenue
Olsen Industrial Park Young Industrial Park (Jacobsen/Textron) Redevelopment Area (Racine Steel)
Redevelopment Area Plan Commission Landmarks Commission ____

(Not a substitute for building or sign permit approval)
Submit Completed Application and Supporting Materials To:
Department of City Development
730 Washington Ave., Room 102, Racine, W1 53403
Phone: (262)636-9151 or Fax: (262)635-5347
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Failure to submit a complete application and required supporting materials may result
in an application being rejected, or the review body deferring or denying a proposal.

| PROJECT ADDRESS OR LOCATION: 100  00cnn SAceed  Pocine Lo DI0R |

PROJECT TYPE: Exterior Remodel Addition New Construction Fagade Restoration _X Sign _x_Other 2
Provide Estimate of Aggregate Project Cost:

BRIEFLY DESCRIBE PROJECT: See  Gddionah Sneed

Anticipated Start Date: Q> Soon On \we O Estimated Completion Date: Qo .0 3} . 2019

PROPERTY OWNER: Owner Name: M3en xQudeey L acaenteld

(Required Information)

Address: A\COH tOO0NG mheed Qocrne.  State: \ua\ _Zip Code: BDYNO2  Phone #: Q\3-Ua-§
O A antrond,

Fax #: E-Mail: Date: B-\\-\Q Signature:
EAY E} sy - ”R ing \ﬁ

oY)

BUSINESS INFO: Business Representative: w.ﬁ Business Name: Coe\ A Dlaimen & 8Q0st4n

Business Address: Q0. tmena 22 ceedy Racie  State: \yO\ Zip Code: B3\  Phone #:_a-4A7-
?\.ﬂ AMomend SR

Fax #: ail: w—*—ﬁ' DateHNV-\Q  Signature: (Y sxdhins o \MW
k L]

RO
099

AGENT INFO: Firm Name: mmmmﬂ and Contact: N eQf oAy, frae

(Architect/Engineer/Designer)

2200

Address: \Lddtn 2O =»> M aoomina State: \aw Zip Code: ODWD  Phone #: Y\ D"
The,, "XRD .
Fax #: - E-Mail: Q\dar e\\heds .  Date: Signature:
Coryy
CITY STAFF COMPLETE THIS SECTION
Date received: Date to be reviewed: Action:

SUBJECT PROPERTY: IS (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY):

In a Historic District ______ Designated Local Landmark __ State Landmark ___ National Landmark NA
ADDITIONAL CITY ACTION THAT MAY BE REQUIRED;

Date of Plan Commission review: Plan Commission action:

Date of Common Council review: Common Council action:

Other: -

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS



Gold Diamond & Design
402 Main Street
Racine, Wl 53403

Name of Project: Gold Diamond & Design 402 Main
Description of Project:
Replace sandstone at the base of the wooded facade, painting, awning repair and sign.

Due to the extensive erosion from age, salt and weather this stone has recessed in areas approx.
1 2 inches as the existing caulk shows. As per the photo's enclosed, the tops of the stone are undercut
from the rain with 1s causing substantial water damage in the basement (ceiling and walls). When the
side walks were replace a concrete filler was added to the base of the sandstone which is all cracked
and breaking away to cause more water to leak into the basement. We would replace the sandstone
with a concrete material that would be a closely match in color and texture to the existing stone, but
would wear a lot longer.

Once the stone would be replaced we will have the lower facade repainted in the same colors
that it is now. The colors that Mr. Sam Johnson had chosen for this building works well with the style
and look of the building. This is what really drew my attention to this building, Its beautiful. We will
have the fascia boards caulked and sealed, to alleviate the water damage that is occurring inside the
windows and is causing damage to the inside window frames and oak boards. The Awnings will also
need to be modified. They are incorrectly installed and are attached to the out side of the building due
to the frame being make to long. The frame will have be shortened and modified, the material
reattached and hung correctly to alleviate ice build up in the winter and water dripping on customers
during the rest of the year.

When the painting is finished we will have a sign put up that reads “ Gold Diamond & Design”
in black pvc lettering with a itlluminated led white halo. (See photo of letters). This sign would be
installed but kept unlit(off) until the city permits the signage. So the letters would be black with a
black return pin set into the face of the facade.

1 have attached copies of quotes for painting, awning work, sign and stone removal and
replacement. The approx cost of the project ranges from low bids to high bids which range from
$21,504.00 to $26,567.10. Some quotes did not include tax on paperwork.

All work to begin after an approval would be granted by the City of Racine Commercial
Building Facade Grant Program and work completion date approx. August 31, 2019. This is an approx.
completion date. Actual date varies with the individual contractor.

Prepared by:
Audrey Langenfeld
402 Main Street
Racine WI 53403

Store 262-697-0884
Cell (preferred) 262-497-8098

e-mail: golddiamonddesign(@sbeglobal.net




Applicént Information
Name: \ h\' MY S Q\A\n& ‘_""\‘. LM‘R@S\QQ\A

Referred by:
Building Owner Telephone: _"o\e 2~ A\~ 3R

Business Owner Telephone: ‘B -\:ON- QRN

Business Information

Name & Type of Business: Corld © \C-\mOhc\ %‘)gﬁ.ﬁm Naoe

(Sne “Sewders)
Owner's Name: W\:\

Address: _\OD NN #=ateed , R ciae, Ly HINOR

Telephone: 2Us-YNA VKR Yrs. In Business:  \D ";‘g s

Building occupancy %:_9O ®lo

Property Owner Information

Name: MM\A

Address: N \DW  hceed ’QRQ,\M, WY S

- Bas\neas @A \OQ TNAn DACea)
Years Owned: A\ a¢monite Qoc\hie, sy BHBRM0Z

Proposed Improvements

Storefront: pd‘n\ Lowaer Y2 of  Shwe Sreed "\ LyiEM ng

Q.Concrede. (nadeciah mﬁmqmu_mubmm@gﬁe '
Upper facade: -0\ \uixen ¥ O2ade d

Other: Mwﬁwmw

Ve mumel | Toayol
Estimated total cost:

Applicant Certification

I have read the “Commercial Fagade Design Guidelines” (attached). If the applica-
tion is approved, I will make the above improvements to the property.

Signature: W Date: D -V1~&

|
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f
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For Office Use Only
Appl. #
Appl. date:

Approval date:
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Gold Diamond & Design

;-'(‘;.'i?’.f: el

402 Main Street, Racine WI| 53403
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AT&T Yahoo Mail - Fwd: Sill Pricing https://mail.yahoo.com/d/folders/1/messages/13352

Fwd: Sill Pricing

From: Anthony D'Alie (daliemasonry@gmail.com)
To:  vesnefsky@sbcglobal.net
Date: Monday, May 20, 2019, 3:43 PM CDT

There wilt also be a charge of $3000 for removal and laying the new stone on the front of the building any questions give me a call thank you
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Joe Dudzek <jdudzek@slonecasipreducts. com>
Date: May 20, 2019 at 2:24:.51 PM CDT

To: "daliemasonry@amail.com” <daliemasonry@gmail.com>
Subject: Sill Pricing

Tony,

For 60 LF of Sill which are 1'-0"x4", the cost would be around $3,450(with out taxes). This would include a standard color and acid etch
finish, also delivery within 100 miles from Stonecast. This would not include any connection hardware. If we end up moving forward, | can
send a formal proposal, but for now | wanted to get you a number quickly.

Thanks, 1) q (\0
L4 -
Joseph Dudzek 3/ ¢ y/l},&/,/

Project Manager/ Estimator (I Yy
Stonecast Products, Inc. "k f
N112 W14343 Mequon Road

Germantown, W1 53022

Office (262) 253-6600

i

STONECAST

www.StonecastProducts.com

lofl 5/20/2019, 4:04 PM



Gold Diamond LLC May 14, 2019
402-Main Street

Racine, Wi

Attn. Audrey Vesnefsky

RE: Gold Diamond Store Stone Base Replacement
#102-19

Dear Audrey:

- ) 5 .
‘.‘.:.‘-E‘. Samateiind FHase sevnerssanes S fiamminte fabaan _..‘m-__.__: —;-.—‘ Cyfirasast SO s et

2 :

ieierenceu project C{)nss'ﬂtmg o1 the misowsng

e Remove existing wood base as required; reinstall same once stone has been
replaced;

e Remove existing stone base, approximately 60if x 8" high stone; Dispose off-site;
Install new precast stone, similar to Capital Cast Stone,
(www.capitalcaststone.com); Based on that the existing substrate is sufficient to
support new stone base;

e Joint sealants and mortar joints with required anchoring included:;

Our submitted cost for the above work is: $13,905.00

"’——- 33FF iEiraSyeas s -: Fesciisee -_'EJ FEi e ;s LS -_:;—..—'.::" £2 ‘. 137 §EEWET T

t!'*e above proposal, p!ease feei free to contact me at our ofﬁce

Sincerely,
Rasch Constructi n and Engineering, Inc.

*ﬁ /

e T ) P e




PROPOSAL

JOB NAME—402 MAIN ST.

05/17/2019
TO Audrey Langenfeld
3324 13* St. Racine, WI 53403
Phone--- 262-497-8098
SALESPERSON JOB PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
. 1-pay Due upon job
Shane H. Ext. Painting completion Upon job completion
DESCRIPTION LINE TOTAL

Scrape, sand and oil prime any bad spots. Cut out and re-caulk the bad
areas and patch the holes we talked about. Paint fagade the same colors

from the flashing down.

$1,450

I have included the price of paint and any other materials | need to
complete this project in your price. I use high quality products from
Hallman Lindsay paints. | will match the colors you currently have using

your old paint.

Start Date- TBD

SUBTOTAL
TOTAL

$1,450




Krekling Painting and Decorating, Inc.

1823 Rolling Green Dr.
Racine, WI 53406
Phone: (262) 884-9790
Fax: (262) 884-9791

Name/Address
GDand D

402 Main St.
Racine, Wl 53403

Description

Proposal

050919

[ OJr quote for the exteric;I: p_atinting of your storefront. Includes prep and painting of lower
area from signage fascia down to ground level. All areas to be painted to match existing.

Labor and material-

'Thank you for the opportunity to quote you on this work,

Signature

| Total

Date

1
!
l.
_{
2,920.00|
]

$2,920.00 :
I




a ESTABLISE?

CODSKE AWNING PROPOSAL AND

ACCERTANCE

CAVMIMGS OF DTN
Plione: (262) 637-1244

519 Center Street .
Fax: (262) 637-8906

Racine, Wisconsin 53403

ARCHITECT » | DATE OF P &
|

PAOPGEAL SUBMITIED 10 o OATE :
A we v j—\cmcm-i{- /6‘( DL _ P Lk - 997- §20% fﬂmj,_ 1S 200
| STREET W Q) : T "'i’“m— J A
C;L a Weeim S 7L i . .
CITY.STATE AND ZIP CODE h - =TT IOB TOCATION o i A
b @ AL S340 S E_
"""_:;“f:".EL WER ON OR ABGUT TOaPHONE (FAY)

el o PR

Wa ligsehy aubmit spesifications and astimata for: B
."“" "'. “v.\

€‘> -j— wﬁfat ’\j"'\,l’J (Qob-—.-—’ t % f Jc}o«i }")00(.1t-5 + ’%qﬁ;‘ﬂ] VLD

hess o roadlech o s #L

a T . -

g, © 2 33200

Ry

‘D \J’ U;\F‘J"‘*"""@ &N men“}% cwc,‘) - (v Jl z.‘-()o-w #’71\( &Cﬂwf\

Wea p?’@p@@@ hereby to fumnish material and labur — somplete in accordance with above spacifications, for the sum of:

dolars ($ ).
Payment to be made as follows: 4
B A i N e
"|.50% DEPOSIT, ™ iR a0 an# £ v e Ll\.__...
Ali material is guaranteed lo be as specified. All work to be complete 5 in & workmaniiie R . ﬁ)’ Vi
manner according lo standard practices. Any alteration or devialion from 1 ibove specifications Authorized PR b( L‘L*"—
involving extra costs will be evacuted anly upon wiitten ordars, and w il become an extra Signature
charge over end above the esfimate. All agresmenls contingent tpon | ks, accidenis or NOTE: Thie proposal may be 3 O
delays beyond aur control. Owner to carry fire, tomado and other neces sary insumnee. Qur withdrawn by us i not accepted within 2 days.

\ workers are fully covered by Workman's Gompensalion insuance.

q&cc&pﬁmﬂm of Proposal - The asove prics:, speciiicalons and

conditions are ealisfactory and are hereby accepied. You are aull orized o do the worlk

as spegified. Payment will be as outlined above.

NO RETUBNS OR REFUNDS ON CUSTOM MADE PRODUCTS. Signature

AN

Data af Acceptance Signature
\. ' i
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i | PROPOSAL AND
BECKER AWNING ROPOSAL AN

5910 22ND AVENUE « KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 53140
PHONE (262) §52-4465

l""ib NE | DATE

/JLMlm apgen Fldt 224978098 5 -14-19

"'z:—rﬁ'ge T jB B p‘\h

L{ or M a’f\\ “_9'+ ey JOB LOGATION 50/1{ ﬁ
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We Propose heraby 1o furmsh material and labor — complele in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

dollars ($

q

Al matenal is guaranteed o be as specified All work o be comip 2ted in @ workmanlike -
mannar according 1o standard practices. Any alteralion or deviation frc m above spacifications Authonzed
Signature . EAllt ¥

. )
%ﬁmade as follows: PA/M"{"Q’ ﬂl 5(’;\ //Q/ﬁi{ ﬁc& é &' ; 61?4/1___

nvolving extra costs will be execuied only upon wiitten orders, ane will become an extra -
charge over and above the estimate, All agreements contingent up::n suikes, accidents or NOTE This proposal may be P2,
delays beyond our control. Qwner o carry fire, fornada and other e tessary nsurance. Qur  withdrawn by us o nat accepled within_____ %" days.

\ worxers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance.

Acceptance of Proposal - The above mru:es. specifications and

conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are g Jinorized to do the work

as specified. Payment will be as gullined abova.

NO RETURNS QR REFUNDS ON CUSTOM MADE PRODUCTS. Signature

Signature

Date of Acceptange i . - .

A




PROPOSAL & PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Michael's Signs, Inc. Date: May 14, 2019
3914 S. Memorial Drive Expires: September 10,2019
Racine, Wi 53403 Sales Rep: Stephen Prochaska
P: 262.554.6066 Terms: 50% down, balance upon completion
F: 262.554.0574 Ship via: Michael's Signs Truck
Lead Time: 5-7 weeks upon receipt of permit

Submit to:

&

Racine, W1 53403 Racing, Wi 53403
Attn. Audrey
262-497-8098

Product Description

Item Qty. Code Price
A b MEs One {1} reverse channe! Mtuminated letrars $5,155.00

'

20" characters
Letters to have halo illumination, LED

Color: Black PVC

Font: Book Antigua

Total depth of letter, 1.5"

Letters are to be installed but not connected to power source,
U.L. listed and labeled

Five (S) warranty on LED components

B 1 FS Transport & installation Included
[ 1 p Permit (Actual cost TBD) $150.00
D 1 PP Permit Procurement (Actual cost TBD) $160.00

* Costs above do not Include freight, local & state taxes. Permits billed at cost.

* Final electrical connection and necessary permits provided by Owner.

* The above pricing Is as approved. If original terms or conditlons change relevant to additional ltems, services,
shipment, etc., they must be approved in writing prior to expediting.

* The prices quoted above are based on normal working conditions and hours. Exclusion to normal conditions
include: Inadequate soll conditions, unidentified wall conditions and mandatory after business hours work schedules.

‘ﬂ ’: APPROVAL

e Wan A

~ Y P TT . Signature
A ’ﬁ ! ~

LIMETER) STALES
SIGHN COUNCH




20"tall Halo Lit Letters

From: J. Ewens Design (jewensdesign@gmail.com)

H o
iSC O

PROJECT: New Exierior 20"t Halo Lit Dimensional Signage
Note: LED halo lighting is not to be turned on until the City of Racine passes
the ruling to make this happen throughout the downtown district.

The cost breakdowns and terms are as follows:

IR ST Ty NTARAINT: & DYITTFSORT

A. The cost to set-up artwork, fabricate & install
(1)-new 20"t x 31'6"w x 2"d halo lit black aluminum letters/returns
per client approved artwork >$ 8,752.10* + tax / permit fees
(.125" black faces - .063 black returns - reflective white interior w/ white lens,
120 volt - low voltage LED white lights )

3]

e R IV Y (i TToE oo e e

the front for the new LED lighting by a licensed electrician hired by owner.
There'll be 2 power supplies running the LED halo lit letters. Client or licensed
electrician is responsible for a sign timer and the City of Racine electrical permit.

Hope to hear back from you soon.

Fmsgsa Airs resisin soaemieafmdiacy

Thank you kindly,

Jeffrey J. Ewens
President / Director

J. EWENS DESIGN, INC.
2121 52nd Street Kenosha, Wl 53140-3113

p.262.652.1415 | ¢.262.496.4646

Kenosha Lom




po- jﬁi ¥

230 Paseo Sonrisa,
Walnut, CA 91789
Tel: 909-598-2254

Quote
Quote: #92282
Date: 05/20/2019
Job Name: Gold diamond & design
Estimated lead time: 10 business days
CONTACT QUOTED BY SHIP TO SHIP VIA PAYMENT TERMS
Audrey Vesnefsky Tracy Check or Credit Card

Gold diamond & design tracyj@tcmsigns.com

Image 3

1. 20” x 401" partial side lit letters
Face: acrylic with painted black
Return: 1.18” with painted black
Back: 1/8” acrylic
6500 k white Led
Spacer and screw included
Power supply and wires included
installation Template included
Shipping included

Subtotal: $6,375.00

Note:
Page 10f3



=2 Mini Acrylic Series
IP-3 Partial Side-Lit

MM
Helght (C) 3.18" ~ 20* 80 ~ 500 mm
Painted Acryll rtial lluminated Acryll
Width (D) 3.15" ~ 20" 80 ~ 500 mm Retums crylic w/partial liuminated Acrylic
Min. Depth (B) 0.78" 20 mm Back Halo-Lit Acrylic
{_Min. Stroke (A) | 0.32" 8 mm Light White / Red / Yellow / Green / Blue

LED Signs

Description

IP-3 Partial Side-Lit provides a unique look with an ability fo cast a
mild ilumingation for the back half of letter retums. It is suitable for
minl to middle sized signs or letters with stand-off or flush mount
installation,

Compact Bulld

IP-3 can be constructed with a minimum depth of 0.78" and a
minimum helght of 1,97, and a minimum stroke width of 0.327,

Perfect Lighting s°|uﬂ°n“ e ——————

Because letter or logo body Is utilized as ¢ lighting medium,
a completely uniform and exceptional bright llumination is
achlieved, Our premier standard fult LED displays will dellver a
perfect advertising Impact,

Specifications & Options
Face Painted Opaque Fiat or Slight Bevel Acrylic

Note: 1. Custom paint matching and semi-gloss, satin or matte finishes also available.
2. Fully UL list LED lighting package is available for this fabricated Lit product.

I

T Om
e —=A

P—
L 3
= .

Painted Acrylic—j &7 {

e
Painted Opaque Acrylic— § =
LED— —] =

Frosted Acrylicf——w——r‘ &

-
—-—
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